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(Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

= Concession Route

DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected

Green = Unpaved Parking Areas

Black = Non-NPS RoutesGrey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven

Blue = Paved Parking AreasYellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV DrivenShading Color Key

GATE Gateway National Recreation Area
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 1.75STATEN ISLAND 1D21206 TO END OF PAVEMENT AS 0.00 1.75BUFFALO ROAD0030  1 FROM HYLAN BOULEVARD6  2 YES

 5.28SANDY HOOK 2A,2B,2C29627 TO ROUTE 0665 (KEARNY 
DRIVE) AT MP 0.35 ON LEFT

AS 0.00 5.28HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND)

0060  1 FROM STATE HIGHWAY 366  2 YES

 3.75SANDY HOOK 2B,2C29628 TO STATE HIGHWAY 36 AS 0.00 3.75HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(SOUTHBOUND)

0061  1 FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE 
DRIVE (NORTHBOUND))

6  2 YES

 0.36JAMAICA BAY 3A112822 TO END GR 0.36 0.00PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE 
LANDFILL ACCESS ROADS

0062  1 FROM BELT PARKWAY6  2 YES

 0.18JAMAICA BAY 3A112826 TO LANDFILL AS 0.00 0.18NS FOUNTAIN AVENUE 
LANDFILL ACCESS ROADS

0063  1 FROM BELT PARKWAY6  2 YES

 0.50JAMAICA BAY 3E36000 TO ROUTE 0211 (SOUTH 
BARRETT ROAD) AT MP 0.14 
ON RIGHT

CO 0.00 0.50DAVIS ROAD0110  1 FROM ROUTE 0216 (HERO ROAD) 
AT MP 0.33 ON LEFT

6  2 YES

 0.26JAMAICA BAY 3E31597 TO END CO 0.00 0.26SHORE ROAD0111  4 FROM END OF ROUTE 0216 
(HERO ROAD) AND ROUTE 0979 
(BAY 17/18 PARKING AREA)

6  2 YES

 0.38STATEN ISLAND 1C21211 TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
0132A (VISITOR CENTER 
(SANCHEZ ROAD EAST))

AS 0.00 0.38MILLER FIELD ENTRANCE 
ROAD

0130  2 FROM NEW DORP LANE AT PARK 
BOUNDARY

6  2 YES

 0.20STATEN ISLAND 1C21212 TO ROUTE 0951 (CIRCLE 
PARKING)

AS 0.00 0.20VISITOR CENTER (SANCHEZ 
ROAD EAST)

0132A  2 FROM END OF ROUTE 0130 
(MILLER FIELD ENTRANCE ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.27STATEN ISLAND 1C21213 TO ROUTE 0953C (NEW 
DORP HIGH SCHOOL 
PARKING C)

AS 0.00 0.27HOUSING ACCESS 
(SANCHEZ ROAD WEST)

0132B  2 FROM ROUTE 0951 (CIRCLE 
PARKING)

6  2 YES

 1.91SANDY HOOK 2A29629 TO ROUTE 0060 
(HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND)) AT MP 
3.69 ON RIGHT

AS 0.00 1.91ATLANTIC DRIVE0160  2 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0672 (FORD ROAD) ROUTE 0667 
(NORTH BRAGG DRIVE) AND 
0668 (SOUTH BRAGG DRIVE)

6  2 YES
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 0.29SANDY HOOK 2CTO ROUTE 0060 
(HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND))

AS 0.00 0.29HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(SOUTHBOUND) RAMP K

0161  2 FROM ROUTE 0061 (HARTSHORNE 
DRIVE (SOUTHBOUND))

6  2 YES

 0.18SANDY HOOK 2CTO ROUTE 0061 
(HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(SOUTHBOUND))

CO 0.00 0.18HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(SOUTHBOUND) RAMP L

0162  2 FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE 
DRIVE (NORTHBOUND))

6  2 YES

 0.97JAMAICA BAY 3D,3E36014 TO END AS 0.00 0.97RANGE ROADS0163ZZ  3 FROM ROUTE 0224 (BEACH 
193RD STREET)

6  2 YES

 1.30JAMAICA BAY 3B31602 TO END AS 0.00 1.30FLOYD BENNETT FIELD 
ENTRANCE ROAD

0200  1 FROM FLATBUSH AVENUE6  2 YES

 0.56JAMAICA BAY 3B31604 TO ROUTE 0970 (FISHING 
ACCESS PARKING) AND END 
OF ROUTE 0465 (BUILDING 
272 ACCESS ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.56RANGER ROAD0201  3 FROM ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD 
BENNETT FIELD ENTRANCE ROAD) 
AT MP 0.36 ON LEFT

6  2 YES

 0.15JAMAICA BAY 3B31603 TO ROUTE 0201 (RANGER 
ROAD) AT MP 0.29 ON 
RIGHT

AS 0.00 0.15ENTERPRISE AVENUE0203  3 FROM ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD 
BENNETT FIELD ENTRANCE ROAD) 
AT MP 0.53 ON LEFT

6  2 YES

 0.20JAMAICA BAY 3A36005 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.20RIDING ACADEMY ACCESS 
ROAD

0205  3 FROM BELT PARKWAY RAMP6  2 YES

 0.10JAMAICA BAY 3B36006 TO ROUTE 0410 (TAXIWAY 
C)

AS 0.00 0.10TAXIWAY C ACCESS ROAD0206  3 FROM ROUTE 0201 (RANGER 
ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.17JAMAICA BAY 3E36007 TO ROUTE 5411 (BEACH 
169TH STREET)

AS 0.00 0.17SOUTH BARRETT ROAD0211  3 FROM BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
0215 (ATHLETIC DRIVE) ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 0.12JAMAICA BAY 3E36008 TO ROUTE 5000 
(ROCKAWAY POINT 
BOULEVARD)

AS 0.00 0.12HEINZELMAN ROAD0212  1 FROM ROUTE 0214 (HAHN ROAD)6  2 YES

 0.08JAMAICA BAY 3E36009 TO ROUTE 0214 (HAHN 
ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.08WORCESTER ROAD0213  3 FROM ROUTE 0211 (SOUTH 
BARRETT ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.29JAMAICA BAY 3E31600 TO ROUTE 0216 (HERO 
ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.29HAHN ROAD0214  1 FROM ROUTE 5411 (BEACH 
169TH STREET)

6  2 YES
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 0.10JAMAICA BAY 3E36011 TO INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0214 (HAHN ROAD) AND 
ROUTE 0228 (THEATER 
ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.10ATHLETIC DRIVE0215  3 FROM BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
0211 (SOUTH BARRETT ROAD) ON 
LEFT

6  2 YES

 0.36JAMAICA BAY 3E31596 TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
0111 (SHORE ROAD) ON 
RIGHT AND ROUTE 0979 
(BAY 17/18 PARKING AREA)

AS 0.00 0.36HERO ROAD0216  3 FROM ROUTE 5000 (ROCKAWAY 
POINT BOULEVARD) SIDE OF 
GATE

6  2 YES

 0.38JAMAICA BAY 3C36015 TO ROUTE 0996 (BREEZY 
POINT SURF CLUB PARKING)

AS 0.00 0.38BREEZY POINT SURF CLUB 
ENTRANCE ROAD

0222  3 FROM BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
5000 (ROCKAWAY POINT 
BOULEVARD) AND PARK 
BOUNDARY AT GATE

6  2 YES

 0.20JAMAICA BAY 3D36017 TO ROUTE 0234 (SILVER 
GULL BEACH CLUB 
ENTRANCE ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.20BEACH 193RD STREET0224  3 FROM ROUTE 5000 (ROCKAWAY 
POINT BOULEVARD)

6  2 YES

 0.04JAMAICA BAY 3E36019 TO ROUTE 5000 
(ROCKAWAY POINT 
BOULEVARD)

CO 0.00 0.04POST OFFICE ROAD0225  3 FROM ROUTE 0211 (SOUTH 
BARRETT ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.07JAMAICA BAY 3E36020 TO ROUTE 0212 
(HEINZELMAN ROAD)

CO 0.00 0.07NORTH BARETTE0226  3 FROM ROUTE 0225 (POST OFFICE 
ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.05JAMAICA BAY 3E36021 TO ROUTE 0226 (NORTH 
BARETTE)

CO 0.00 0.05ROMERO ROAD EAST AND 
WEST

0227ZZ  3 FROM ROUTE 0211 (SOUTH 
BARRETT ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.19JAMAICA BAY 3E36022 TO ROUTE 0216 (HERO 
ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.19THEATER ROAD0228  3 FROM ROUTE 0214 (HAHN ROAD) 
AND ROUTE 0215 (ATHLETIC 
DRIVE)

6  2 YES

 0.06JAMAICA BAY 3E36023 TO END OF PAVEMENT AS 0.00 0.06CHAPEL ROAD0229  3 FROM ROUTE 0214 (HAHN ROAD)6  2 YES

 0.05JAMAICA BAY 3E31599 TO ROUTE 0213 
(WORCESTER ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.05STEELE ROAD0230  3 FROM ROUTE 0215 (ATHLETIC 
DRIVE)

6  2 YES

 0.89STATEN ISLAND 1D21207 TO END GR 0.89 0.00BULKHEAD ROADS0232ZZ  3 FROM ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO 
ROAD) AT MP 1.02 ON RIGHT

6  2 NO
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 0.19JAMAICA BAY 3D112212 TO ROUTE 0224 (BEACH 
193RD STREET)

AS 0.00 0.19SILVER GULL BEACH CLUB 
ENTRANCE ROAD

0234  3 FROM ROUTE 0224 (BEACH 
193RD STREET)

6  2 YES

 0.26JAMAICA BAY 3D112714 TO ROUTE 1000 
(ROCKAWAY POINT YACHT 
CLUB PARKING)

AS 0.00 0.26ROCKAWAY POINT YACHT 
CLUB ROAD

0235  3 FROM ROUTE 5000 (ROCKAWAY 
POINT BOULEVARD)

6  2 YES

 0.33STATEN ISLAND 1D245345 TO HYLAND BOULEVARD GR 0.33 0.00BALLFIELDS ROAD0237  3 FROM ROUTE 0437 (ACCESS TO 
ATHLETIC FIELD ROAD)

6  2 NO

 0.24JAMAICA BAY 3B36026 TO ROUTE 0408 (RUNWAY 
A (SOUTHERN RUNWAY))

AS 0.00 0.24COMMUNITY GARDEN 
ACCESS ROAD

0402  5 FROM ROUTE 0965A 
(COMMUNITY GARDENS 
PARKING)

6  2 YES

 1.10JAMAICA BAY 3B36027 TO ROUTE 0408 (RUNWAY 
A (SOUTHERN RUNWAY))

AS 0.00 1.10RUNWAY C0403  5 FROM EAST END OF RUNWAY6  2 YES

 0.50JAMAICA BAY 3B36028 TO ROUTE 0403 (RUNWAY 
C)

AS 0.00 0.50TAXIWAY B0405  5 FROM ROUTE 0406 (TAXIWAY A)6  2 YES

 0.69JAMAICA BAY 3B36029 TO END OF ROAD AT 
HANGAR B GATE

CO 0.00 0.69TAXIWAY A0406  5 FROM ROUTE 0408 (RUNWAY A 
(SOUTHERN RUNWAY))

6  2 YES

 1.09JAMAICA BAY 3B36030 TO DEAD END AND ROUTE 
0403 (RUNWAY C) ON 
RIGHT

AS 0.00 1.09RUNWAY A (SOUTHERN 
RUNWAY)

0408  5 FROM ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD 
BENNETT FIELD ENTRANCE ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.35JAMAICA BAY 3B36031 TO RUNWAY AS 0.00 0.35TAXIWAY C0410  5 FROM ROUTE 0408 (RUNWAY A 
(SOUTHERN RUNWAY))

6  2 YES

 0.18JAMAICA BAY 3E36034 TO END AS 0.00 0.18NIKE MAINTENANCE ROAD0415  5 FROM ROUTE 0163ZZ (RANGE 
ROADS)

6  2 YES

 0.02JAMAICA BAY 3A36035 TO ROUTE 1001 (WILDLIFE 
REFUGE BUILDING 101 
PARKING)

AS 0.00 0.02JAMAICA BAY RESIDENCE 
ROAD

0419  5 FROM ROUTE 5005S (CROSS BAY 
BOULEVARD (SOUTHBOUND))

6  2 YES

 0.89STATEN ISLAND 1D21210 TO ROUTE 0232ZZ 
(BULKHEAD ROADS)

AS 0.00 0.89ACCESS TO ATHLETIC FIELD 
ROAD

0437  5 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) AT MP 
0.53 ON RIGHT AND ROUTE 0473 
(HARBOR ROAD)

6  2 YES
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 0.31STATEN ISLAND 1B21203 TO END OF PAVEMENT 
(NAVY LODGE)

AS 0.00 0.31AYERS ROAD0438  5 FROM ROUTE 0458 (USS 
TENNESSEE ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.09STATEN ISLAND 1B21204 TO ROUTE 0960A (NAVY 
LODGE AREA PARKING)

AS 0.00 0.09PATH ROAD (NAVY LODGE)0439  5 FROM ROUTE 0440ZZ (NY 
AVENUE / BATTERY ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.65STATEN ISLAND 1B21182 TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
5004 (MCCLEAN AVENUE)

AS 0.00 0.65NY AVENUE / BATTERY 
ROAD

0440ZZ  1 FROM END OF ROUTE 0442 
(NORTH ROAD) ON LEFT AT PARK 
BOUNDARY

6  2 YES

 0.14STATEN ISLAND 1A21181 TO INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0445 (HUDSON ROAD / 
STATEN ISLAND) ROUTE 
0446 (BATTERY WEED ROAD) 
AND 0959B (FORT 
WADSWORTH BUILDING 
109 PARKING)

AS 0.00 0.14MONT SEC AVENUE0441  2 FROM ROUTE 0440ZZ (NY 
AVENUE / BATTERY ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.14STATEN ISLAND 1A21184 TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
0440ZZ (NY AVENUE / 
BATTERY ROAD) ON LEFT

AS 0.00 0.14NORTH ROAD0442  5 FROM ROUTE 0959B (FORT 
WADSWORTH BUILDING 109 
PARKING)

6  2 YES

 0.14STATEN ISLAND 1A21185 TO ROUTE 0441 (MONT SEC 
AVENUE)

AS 0.00 0.14SOUTH ROAD0443  5 FROM ROUTE 0440ZZ (NY 
AVENUE / BATTERY ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.07STATEN ISLAND 1A21186 TO END OF PAVEMENT 
(TENNIS COURT PARKING)

AS 0.00 0.07CLIFTON ROAD0444  5 FROM ROUTE 0443 (SOUTH 
ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.53STATEN ISLAND 1A,1B21180 TO INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0441 (MONT SEC AVENUE) 
ROUTE 0446 (BATTERY WEED 
ROAD) AND ROUTE 0959B 
(FORT WADSWORTH 
BUILDING 109 PARKING)

AS 0.00 0.53HUDSON ROAD / STATEN 
ISLAND

0445  2 FROM ROUTE 0440ZZ (NY 
AVENUE / BATTERY ROAD)

6  2 YES
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 0.44STATEN ISLAND 1A,1B21178 TO INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0441 (MONT SEC AVENUE) 
ROUTE 0445 (HUDSON 
ROAD / STATEN ISLAND) 
AND ROUTE 0959B (FORT 
WADSWORTH BUILDING 
109 PARKING)

AS 0.00 0.44BATTERY WEED ROAD0446  2 FROM ROUTE 0445 (HUDSON 
ROAD / STATEN ISLAND)

6  2 YES

 0.15STATEN ISLAND 1A21192 TO BARRIER OFF OF ROUTE 
0445 (HUDSON ROAD / 
STATEN ISLAND)

AS 0.00 0.15TOMPKINS ROAD0447  5 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0440ZZ (NY AVENUE / BATTERY 
ROAD) AND ROUTE 0448 
(MARSHALL ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.24STATEN ISLAND 1A21191 TO ROUTE 0449 (COAST 
GUARD DRIVE) AT JERSEY 
BARRIER

AS 0.00 0.24MARSHALL ROAD0448  5 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0440ZZ (NY AVENUE / BATTERY 
ROAD) AND ROUTE 0447 
(TOMPKINS ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.38STATEN ISLAND 1A21187 TO ROUTE 0448 (MARSHALL 
ROAD) AT JERSEY BARRIER

AS 0.00 0.38COAST GUARD DRIVE0449  5 FROM ROUTE 0440ZZ (NY 
AVENUE / BATTERY ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.21STATEN ISLAND 1A21189 TO ROUTE 0440ZZ (NY 
AVENUE / BATTERY ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.21DRUM AVENUE0450  5 FROM ROUTE 0449 (COAST 
GUARD DRIVE)

6  2 YES

 0.07STATEN ISLAND 1A21188 TO ROUTE 0450 (DRUM 
AVENUE)

AS 0.00 0.07MOLONY DRIVE0451  5 FROM ROUTE 0449 (COAST 
GUARD DRIVE)

6  2 YES

 0.09STATEN ISLAND 1B21193 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.09USS NEW MEXICO COURT0452  5 FROM ROUTE 0445 (HUDSON 
ROAD / STATEN ISLAND)

6  2 YES

 0.74STATEN ISLAND 1B21197 TO ROUTE 0445 (HUDSON 
ROAD / STATEN ISLAND)

AS 0.00 0.74USS NORTH CAROLINA 
ROAD

0453  3 FROM ROUTE 0438 (AYERS ROAD)6  2 YES

 0.14STATEN ISLAND 1B21202 TO ROUTE 0453 (USS 
NORTH CAROLINA ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.14USS CONNECTICUT COURT0454  5 FROM ROUTE 0453 (USS NORTH 
CAROLINA ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.03STATEN ISLAND 1B21201 TO ROUTE 0454 (USS 
CONNECTICUT COURT)

AS 0.00 0.03USS ARIZONA LANE0455  5 FROM ROUTE 0456 (USS IOWA 
CIRCLE)

6  2 YES

 0.24STATEN ISLAND 1B21200 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.24USS IOWA CIRCLE0456  5 FROM END OF ROUTE 0457 (USS 
MISSOURI LANE)

6  2 YES
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 0.04STATEN ISLAND 1B21199 TO ROUTE 0456 (USS IOWA 
CIRCLE) ON LEFT AND RIGHT

AS 0.00 0.04USS MISSOURI LANE0457  5 FROM ROUTE 0458 (USS 
TENNESSEE ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.23STATEN ISLAND 1B21196 TO ROUTE 0453 (USS 
NORTH CAROLINA ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.23USS TENNESSEE ROAD0458  5 FROM ROUTE 0440ZZ (NY 
AVENUE / BATTERY ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.17STATEN ISLAND 1B21198 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.17USS FLORIDA COURT0459  5 FROM ROUTE 0458 (USS 
TENNESSEE ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.14SANDY HOOK 2A29987 TO INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0658 (KILPATRICK ROAD) 
AND ROUTE 0672 (FORD 
ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.14NORTH MAINTENANCE AREA 
ACCESS ROAD

0460  5 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0665 (KEARNY DRIVE) AND ROUTE 
0660 (CANFIELD ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.08SANDY HOOK 2B29990 TO END OF PAVEMENT CO 0.00 0.08SAND SHED ROAD0461  5 FROM ROUTE 0476 (CAMPSITE 
ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.26SANDY HOOK 2B29993 TO BIKE TRAIL AS 0.00 0.26RANDOLPH ROAD0462  5 FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE 
DRIVE (NORTHBOUND)) AT MP 4.1

6  2 YES

 0.39JAMAICA BAY 3B31605 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.39AVIATION ROAD0464  5 FROM ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD 
BENNETT FIELD ENTRANCE ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.18JAMAICA BAY 3B36037 TO ROUTE 0201 (RANGER 
ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.18BUILDING 272 ACCESS 
ROAD

0465  5 FROM ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD 
BENNETT FIELD ENTRANCE ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.32JAMAICA BAY 3F36038 TO JACOB RIIS PARK ROAD CO 0.00 0.32JACOB RIIS SERVICE ROAD0470  5 FROM BEACH CHANNEL DRIVE6  2 YES

 0.14STATEN ISLAND 1B21195 TO ROUTE 0458 (USS 
TENNESSEE ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.14LOOP ROAD0471  5 FROM ROUTE 0440ZZ (NY 
AVENUE / BATTERY ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.08STATEN ISLAND 1B21194 TO END OF PAVEMENT AS 0.00 0.08RANGE ROAD (STATEN 
ISLAND)

0472  5 FROM ROUTE 0453 (USS NORTH 
CAROLINA ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.22STATEN ISLAND 1D33207 TO END OF PAVEMENT AS 0.00 0.22HARBOR ROAD0473  6 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) AT MP 
0.53 LEFT AND ROUTE 0437 
(ACCESS TO ATHLETIC FIELD 
ROAD)

6  2 NO



 Cycle 6 NPS / RIP Route ID Report
Report Date:  09/22/2022

Page 8 of 27

(Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

= Concession Route

DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected

Green = Unpaved Parking Areas

Black = Non-NPS RoutesGrey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven
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 0.21STATEN ISLAND 1C33210 TO ROUTE 0132B (HOUSING 
ACCESS (SANCHEZ ROAD 
WEST)) AT MP 0.17 AND 
MASON AVENUE

AS 0.00 0.21MILLER FIELD RESIDENCE 
ROAD

0474ZZ  5 FROM ROUTE 0132B (HOUSING 
ACCESS (SANCHEZ ROAD WEST)) 
AT MP 0.09

6  2 YES

 0.04JAMAICA BAY 3E36039 TO ROUTE 0110 (DAVIS 
ROAD)

CO 0.00 0.04DAVIS ACCESS ROAD0475  5 FROM BEACH 169TH STREET6  2 YES

 0.17SANDY HOOK 2B30000 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.17CAMPSITE ROAD0476  3 FROM ROUTE 0914 (LOT "H" 
CAMPGROUND PARKING)

6  2 YES

 0.43SANDY HOOK 2B30011 TO END OF PAVEMENT AS 0.00 0.43NIKE RADAR SITE ROADS0477ZZ  5 FROM ROUTE 0913 (LOT "L" NIKE 
RADAR SITE PARKING)

6  2 YES

 0.24SANDY HOOK 2B30018 TO END AS 0.00 0.24FISHERMAN'S PARKING 
ACCESS

0479  2 FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE 
DRIVE (NORTHBOUND)) AT MP 
2.96

6  2 YES

 0.18SANDY HOOK 2B33613 TO END AS 0.00 0.18SERVICE ROAD / KINGMAN 
AND MILLS ROAD

0480  5 FROM ROUTE 0061 (HARTSHORNE 
DRIVE (SOUTHBOUND))

6  2 YES

 0.14SANDY HOOK 2B33625 TO END AS 0.00 0.14SOUTH MAINTENANCE 
SHOP ROAD A

0481  5 FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE 
DRIVE (NORTHBOUND)) AT MP 
2.73

6  2 YES

 0.06SANDY HOOK 2B33627 TO END AS 0.00 0.06SOUTH MAINTENANCE 
SHOP ROAD B

0482  5 FROM ROUTE 0481 (SOUTH 
MAINTENANCE SHOP ROAD A)

6  2 YES

 0.10SANDY HOOK 2B33628 TO ROUTE 0909B 
(MAINTENANCE PARKING 
EAST) AND ROUTE 0909C 
(MAINTENANCE PARKING 
WEST)

AS 0.00 0.10SOUTH MAINTENANCE 
SHOP ROAD C

0483ZZ  5 FROM END OF ROUTE 0481 
(SOUTH MAINTENANCE SHOP 
ROAD A)

6  2 YES

 0.29SANDY HOOK 2A33629 TO ROUTE 0930 (NORTH 
BEACH PARKING)

AS 0.00 0.29NORTH BEACH SERVICE 
ROAD

0484  5 FROM ROUTE 0160 (ATLANTIC 
DRIVE)

6  2 YES

 0.05SANDY HOOK 2A33630 TO ROUTE 0659 (OLD 
TRAILER CAMP LANE MAST)

GR 0.05 0.00GUNNISON ROAD MAST 
BUS ACCESS

0485  2 FROM ROUTE 0671 (NEW 
GUNNISON ROAD)

6  2 NO
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 0.35STATEN ISLAND 1D21208 TO ROUTE 1007 (GREAT 
KILLS CROOKS POINT 
PARKING A)

GR 0.35 0.00GREAT KILLS ACCESS TO 
BEACH (CROOKS POINT)

0492  3 FROM END OF ROUTE 0030 
(BUFFALO ROAD)

6  2 NO

 0.34STATEN ISLAND 1DTO ROUTE 1005 (GREAT 
KILLS CROOKS POINT 
PARKING B)

GR 0.34 0.00CROOKS POINT FISHING 
ROAD

0493  3 FROM ROUTE 0492 (GREAT KILLS 
ACCESS TO BEACH (CROOKS 
POINT))

6  2 NO

 0.63STATEN ISLAND 1C21216 TO REAR OF BLDG 6 GR 0.63 0.00MFR431 SERVICE ROAD0494  6 FROM BADEN PLACENC NO

 0.33JAMAICA BAY 3A31392 TO MTA RAILROAD TRACKS GR 0.33 0.00RD-RD-4 NORTH DIKE ROAD0495  6 FROM ROUTE 5005N (CROSS BAY 
BOULEVARD (NORTHBOUND))

NC NO

 2.78JAMAICA BAY 3A77685 TO 165TH AVENUE GR 2.78 0.00RD-WDSC- SPRING CREEK 
ROADS

0496ZZ  6 FROM CROSS BAY BOULEVARDNC NO

 0.12JAMAICA BAY 3B115727 TO NYPD TRAINING AREA AS 0.00 0.12NYPD ROAD 10497  6 FROM NYPD AREA 16  2 NO

 0.09JAMAICA BAY 3B115728 TO ROUTE 0497 (NYPD 
ROAD 1)

AS 0.00 0.09NYPD ROAD 20498  6 FROM ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD 
BENNETT FIELD ENTRANCE ROAD)

6  2 NO

 0.01STATEN ISLAND 1A21179 TO END GR 0.01 0.00WR175 DOCK ROAD0499  6 FROM ROUTE 0502 (DOCK ROAD)6  2 NO

 0.95JAMAICA BAY 3B245335 TO ROUTE 0403 (RUNWAY 
C)

AS 0.00 0.95CENTRAL RUNWAY0500  5 FROM ROUTE 0408 (RUNWAY A 
(SOUTHERN RUNWAY))

6  2 YES

 0.37STATEN ISLAND 1D245337 TO ROUTE 0237 (BALLFIELDS 
ROAD)

GR 0.37 0.00FIRE ROAD0501  5 FROM ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO 
ROAD)

6  2 NO

 0.03STATEN ISLAND 1A245349 TO END AS 0.00 0.03DOCK ROAD0502  2 FROM ROUTE 0446 (BATTERY 
WEED ROAD) ON RIGHT

6  2 NO

 0.96JAMAICA BAY 3BTO ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD 
BENNETT FIELD ENTRANCE 
ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.96SOUTHERN RUNWAY0504ZZ  5 FROM ROUTE 0408 (RUNWAY A 
(SOUTHERN RUNWAY))

6  2 YES

 0.06SANDY HOOK 2B33670 TO PARKING AS 0.00 0.06MAINTENANCE GAS 
STATION ROAD

0505  6 FROM ROUTE 0481 (SOUTH 
MAINTENANCE SHOP ROAD A)

6  2 NO
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 0.07SANDY HOOK 2A33631 TO ROUTE 0669 (KNOX 
ROAD NORTH)

AS 0.00 0.07HANAKI ROAD0657  5 FROM ROUTE 0665 (KEARNY 
DRIVE)

6  2 YES

 0.27SANDY HOOK 2A33632 TO ROUTE 0668 (SOUTH 
BRAGG DRIVE)

AS 0.00 0.27KILPATRICK ROAD0658  5 FROM ROUTE 0667 (NORTH 
BRAGG DRIVE - UNPAVED 
SEGMENT)

6  2 YES

 0.13SANDY HOOK 2A33638 TO END AS 0.00 0.13OLD TRAILER CAMP LANE 
MAST

0659  5 FROM ROUTE 0662ZZ 
(MAGRUDER ROADS)

6  2 YES

 0.21SANDY HOOK 2A33646 TO ROUTE 0668 (SOUTH 
BRAGG DRIVE)

AS 0.00 0.21CANFIELD ROAD0660  5 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0460 (NORTH MAINTENANCE 
AREA ACCESS ROAD) AND ROUTE 
0665 (KEARNY DRIVE) ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 0.72SANDY HOOK 2A33647 TO ROUTE 0668 (SOUTH 
BRAGG DRIVE)

AS 0.00 0.72HUDSON ROADS0661ZZ  2 FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE 
DRIVE (NORTHBOUND))

6  2 YES

 0.53SANDY HOOK 2A33648 TO ROUTE 0923 (BUILDING 
53 AND BUILDING 60 
PARKING) AND ROUTE 
0661ZZ (HUDSON ROADS)

AS 0.00 0.53MAGRUDER ROADS0662ZZ  2 FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE 
DRIVE (NORTHBOUND))

6  2 YES

 0.14SANDY HOOK 2A33649 TO ROUTE 0662ZZ 
(MAGRUDER ROADS)

AS 0.00 0.14PENNINGTON STREET0663  2 FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE 
DRIVE (NORTHBOUND)) AT MP 
4.65

6  2 YES

 0.48SANDY HOOK 2A33650 TO ROUTE 0665 (KEARNY 
DRIVE)

AS 0.00 0.48KESSLER ROAD0664  5 FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE 
DRIVE (NORTHBOUND))

6  2 YES

 0.53SANDY HOOK 2A33651 TO INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0660 (CANFIELD ROAD) AND 
ROUTE 0460 (NORTH 
MAINTENANCE AREA 
ACCESS ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.53KEARNY DRIVE0665  2 FROM ROUTE 0661ZZ (HUDSON 
ROADS)

6  2 YES

 0.07SANDY HOOK 2A33652 TO ROUTE 0664 (KESSLER 
ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.07LAWSON LANE0666  5 FROM ROUTE 0665 (KEARNY 
DRIVE)

6  2 YES

 0.23SANDY HOOK 2A33653 TO ROUTE 1036 (PARKING 
LOT M)

GR 0.23 0.00NORTH BRAGG DRIVE0667  5 FROM ROUTE 0672 (FORD ROAD)6  2 NO
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 0.29SANDY HOOK 2A33654 TO INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0667 (NORTH BRAGG 
DRIVE) ROUTE 0160 
(ATLANTIC DRIVE) AND 
ROUTE 0672 (FORD ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.29SOUTH BRAGG DRIVE0668  2 FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE 
DRIVE (NORTHBOUND))

6  2 YES

 0.12SANDY HOOK 2A33655 TO ROUTE 0668 (SOUTH 
BRAGG DRIVE)

AS 0.00 0.12KNOX ROAD NORTH0669  2 FROM ROUTE 0660 (CANFIELD 
ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.15SANDY HOOK 2A33656 TO END AS 0.00 0.15OLD GUNNISON 
ROAD/MAST WAY

0670  5 FROM ROUTE 0662ZZ 
(MAGRUDER ROADS)

6  2 YES

 0.28SANDY HOOK 2A33657 TO ROUTE 0662ZZ 
(MAGRUDER ROADS)

AS 0.00 0.28NEW GUNNISON ROAD0671  2 FROM ROUTE 0160 (ATLANTIC 
DRIVE)

6  2 YES

 0.11SANDY HOOK 2A33658 TO INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0658 (KILPATRICK ROAD) 
AND ROUTE 0460 (NORTH 
MAINTENANCE AREA 
ACCESS ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.11FORD ROAD0672  2 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0667 (NORTH BRAGG DRIVE) 
ROUTE 0160 (ATLANTIC DRIVE) 
AND ROUTE 0668 (SOUTH 
BRAGG DRIVE)

6  2 YES

 0.11SANDY HOOK 2A33659 TO ROUTE 0661ZZ 
(HUDSON ROADS)

AS 0.00 0.11MERCER ROAD0674  5 FROM ROUTE 0665 (KEARNY 
DRIVE)

6  2 YES

 0.21SANDY HOOK 2A33660 TO ROUTE 0661ZZ 
(HUDSON ROADS)

AS 0.00 0.21MCNAIR ROADS0675ZZ  5 FROM ROUTE 0665 (KEARNY 
DRIVE)

6  2 YES
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 0.95JAMAICA BAY 3E,3F245347 TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
5003 (ROCKAWAY BEACH 
BOULEVARD)

AS 0.00 0.95BEACH CHANNEL DRIVE5001 FROM END OF ROUTE 5000 
(ROCKAWAY POINT BOULEVARD)

6  2 NO

 0.26JAMAICA BAY 3F245348 TO BEACH 149TH STREET AS 0.00 0.26RIIS CIRCLE5002 FROM END OF ROUTE 5001 
(BEACH CHANNEL DRIVE)

6  2 NO

 0.85JAMAICA BAY 3F31595 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.85ROCKAWAY BEACH 
BOULEVARD

5003 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
5001 (BEACH CHANNEL DRIVE) 
AND ROUTE 5002 (RIIS CIRCLE)

6  2 NO

 0.14STATEN ISLAND 1BTO LILY POND AVENUE AS 0.00 0.14MCCLEAN AVENUE5004 FROM END OF ROUTE 0440ZZ 
(NY AVENUE / BATTERY ROAD)

6  2 NO

 2.55JAMAICA BAY 3ATO INTERSECTION OF 
CROSS BAY BOULEVARD 
AND 165TH AVENUE

AS 0.00 2.55CROSS BAY BOULEVARD 
(NORTHBOUND)

5005N FROM INTERSECTION OF CROSS 
BAY BOULEVARD AND W 2ND 
ROAD

6  2 NO

 2.56JAMAICA BAY 3ATO INTERSECTION OF 
CROSS BAY BOULEVARD 
AND W 2ND ROAD

AS 0.00 2.56CROSS BAY BOULEVARD 
(SOUTHBOUND)

5005S FROM INTERSECTION OF CROSS 
BAY BOULEVARD AND 165TH 
AVENUE

6  2 NO

 1.40JAMAICA BAY 3BTO FLATBUSH AVENUE AS 0.00 1.40FLATBUSH AVENUE 
(NORTHBOUND)

5006N FROM MARINE PARKWAY BRIDGE6  2 NO

 1.39JAMAICA BAY 3BTO MARINE PARKWAY 
BRIDGE

AS 0.00 1.39FLATBUSH AVENUE 
(SOUTHBOUND)

5006S FROM FLATBUSH AVENUE6  2 NO

 0.27JAMAICA BAY 3A36004 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.27CANARSIE PIER5204 FROM BELT PARKWAY RAMP6  2 NO

 0.18JAMAICA BAY 3E31593 TO BEACH 169TH STREET 
NON NPS AT PAVEMENT 
CHANGE

AS 0.00 0.18BEACH 169TH STREET5411 FROM ROUTE 5000 (ROCKAWAY 
POINT BOULEVARD)

6  2 NO

 2.76JAMAICA BAY 3D,3E245346 TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
5001 (BEACH CHANNEL 
DRIVE)

AS 0.00 2.76ROCKAWAY POINT 
BOULEVARD

5000 FROM BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
0222 (BREEZY POINT SURF CLUB 
ENTRANCE ROAD)

6  2 NO
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 2 0900 6 ENTRANCE STATION 
PARKING A

FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND))

TO PARKING SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2C 11,44433662 YES

 2 0901 6 GATEWAY SPORTS 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 5006S (FLATBUSH AVENUE 
(SOUTHBOUND))

TO ROUTE 5006S (FLATBUSH AVENUE 
(SOUTHBOUND))

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3B 77,65236103 YES

 2 0902 6 GATEWAY MARINA 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 5006S (FLATBUSH AVENUE 
(SOUTHBOUND))

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3B 79,07336105 YES

 2 0905 6 SANDY HOOK VISITOR 
CENTER PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND)) AT MP 2.20

TO PARKING SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2C 22,97933663 YES

 2 0906ZZ 6 JACOB RIIS PARKING FROM ROCKAWAY BEACH BOULEVARD TO ROUTE 5000 (ROCKAWAY POINT 
BOULEVARD)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC CO 3F 2,641,98236107 YES

 2 0907 6 RANGER STATION PARKING 
A EAST

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0060 
(HARTSHORNE DRIVE (NORTHBOUND)) AT 
MP 2.47

SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2C 5,24933664 YES

 2 0908 6 RANGER PARKING B NORTH FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND))

TO ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND)) OPPOSITE DIRECTION

SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2C 5,84133665 YES

 2 0909B 6 MAINTENANCE PARKING 
EAST

FROM END OF ROUTE 0483ZZ (SOUTH 
MAINTENANCE SHOP ROAD C)

TO PARKING SANDY HOOK NONPUBLIC CO 2B 8,82333668 NO

 2 0909C 6 MAINTENANCE PARKING 
WEST

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0483ZZ (SOUTH 
MAINTENANCE SHOP ROAD C)

SANDY HOOK NONPUBLIC CO 2B 2,92333669 NO

 2 0910A 6 MAINTENANCE SHOP 
EMPLOYEE PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0481 (SOUTH 
MAINTENANCE SHOP ROAD A)

TO PARKING SANDY HOOK NONPUBLIC AS 2B 15,09833671 NO

 2 0910B 6 MAINTENANCE HEAVY 
VEHICLE PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0481 (SOUTH 
MAINTENANCE SHOP ROAD A)

SANDY HOOK NONPUBLIC AS 2B 9,01833672 NO

 2 0911 6 MISSILE PARKING LOT ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0060 
(HARTSHORNE DRIVE (NORTHBOUND)) AT 
MP 2.7

SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2B 8,84633673 NO

 2 0913 6 LOT "L" NIKE RADAR SITE 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND)) AT MP 3.74

TO ROUTE 0477ZZ (NIKE RADAR SITE 
ROADS)

SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2B 18,31633675 YES
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 2 0914 6 LOT "H" CAMPGROUND 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND)) AT MP 4.0

TO ROUTE 0476 (CAMPSITE ROAD) SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2B 11,38633677 YES

 2 0915 6 WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0462 (RANDOLPH ROAD) TO PARKING SANDY HOOK NONPUBLIC AS 2B 8,38533678 NO

 2 0916 6 GUARDIAN PARK PARKING FROM ROUTE 0662ZZ (MAGRUDER 
ROADS)

TO PARKING SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2A 18,66834239 YES

 2 0917 6 DAYCARE #335 AND #18 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0663 (PENNINGTON 
STREET)

TO ROUTE 0664 (KESSLER ROAD) SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2A 22,68334785 YES

 2 0918A 6 NOAA LAB A PARKING 
SOUTH

FROM ROUTE 0662ZZ (MAGRUDER 
ROADS)

TO ROUTE 1037 (NOAA SERVICE 
PARKING LOT)

SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2A 16,92935211 YES

 2 0918B 6 NOAA LAB B PARKING 
NORTH

FROM ROUTE 0662ZZ (MAGRUDER 
ROADS)

TO ROUTE 0671 (NEW GUNNISON 
ROAD)

SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2A 20,57735212 YES

 2 0919 6 BUILDING 74 EAST PARKING FROM ROUTE 0662ZZ (MAGRUDER 
ROADS)

TO PARKING SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2A 3,03734806 YES

 2 0920 6 MARINE ACADEMY 
CAFETERIA #77 PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0659 (OLD TRAILER CAMP 
LANE MAST)

TO PARKING SANDY HOOK NONPUBLIC AS 2A 10,41035189 NO

 2 0921 6 MAST PARKING LOT "N" FROM ROUTE 0662ZZ (MAGRUDER 
ROADS)

TO ROUTE 0670 (OLD GUNNISON 
ROAD/MAST WAY)

SANDY HOOK NONPUBLIC AS 2A 39,72835190 NO

 2 0922 6 MAST SCHOOL OFFICES 
TEACHERS PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0670 (OLD GUNNISON 
ROAD/MAST WAY)

TO PARKING SANDY HOOK NONPUBLIC AS 2A 6,78735191 NO

 2 0923 6 BUILDING 53 AND BUILDING 
60 PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0661ZZ (HUDSON ROADS) TO INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 0674 
(MERCER ROAD) AND ROUTE 0675ZZ 
(MCNAIR ROADS)

SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2A 15,60835192 YES

 2 0924 6 BUILDING 40/ POST 
OFFICE/ GYM PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0675ZZ (MCNAIR 
ROADS)

SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2A 1,83535193 YES

 2 0925 6 LIGHTHOUSE PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0674 (MERCER 
ROAD)

SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2A 13,50435194 YES
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 2 0926 6 LAWSON LANE PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0666 (LAWSON 
LANE)

SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2A 4,73035195 YES

 2 0927 6 BUILDING 32 PARK RANGER 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0665 (KEARNY DRIVE) TO PARKING SANDY HOOK NONPUBLIC AS 2A 31,69535196 NO

 2 0928A 6 NORTH MAINTENANCE 
EMPLOYEE PARKING A

FROM ROUTE 0460 (NORTH 
MAINTENANCE AREA ACCESS ROAD)

TO PARKING SANDY HOOK NONPUBLIC AS 2A 25,18935213 NO

 2 0928B 6 NORTH MAINTENANCE 
EMPLOYEE PARKING B

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0460 (NORTH 
MAINTENANCE AREA ACCESS ROAD) ON 
RIGHT

SANDY HOOK NONPUBLIC AS 2A 2,03021822 NO

 2 0929 6 GUNNISON BEACH 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0671 (NEW GUNNISON 
ROAD)

TO INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 0671 (NEW 
GUNNISON ROAD) AND ROUTE 0160 
(ATLANTIC DRIVE)

SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2A 281,83935197 YES

 2 0930 6 NORTH BEACH PARKING FROM ROUTE 0160 (ATLANTIC DRIVE) TO ROUTE 0160 (ATLANTIC DRIVE) AND 
ROUTE 0484 (NORTH BEACH SERVICE 
ROAD)

SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2A 139,82135198 YES

 2 0931 6 EMPLOYEE PULLOUT 
GUNNISON PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0160 (ATLANTIC DRIVE) TO PARKING SANDY HOOK NONPUBLIC AS 2A 5,68435200 NO

 2 0933 6 FEE COLLECTORS PARKING FROM ROUTE 0061 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(SOUTHBOUND))

TO PARKING SANDY HOOK NONPUBLIC AS 2C 12,15235202 NO

 2 0934 6 QUARTER 600 PARKING FROM ROUTE 0061 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(SOUTHBOUND))

TO ROUTE 0061 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(SOUTHBOUND))

SANDY HOOK NONPUBLIC AS 2C 9,78435203 NO

 2 0935 6 SEWAGE PLANT PARKING FROM ROUTE 0160 (ATLANTIC DRIVE) AT 
MP 0.79

TO ROUTE 0160 (ATLANTIC DRIVE) SANDY HOOK NONPUBLIC AS 2A 7,56235204 NO

 2 0936 6 FORT HANCOCK THEATER 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND)) AT MP 5.20

TO ROUTE 0665 (KEARNY DRIVE) SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2A 9,05535205 YES

 2 0937 6 BUILDING 58 PARKING FROM ROUTE 0662ZZ (MAGRUDER 
ROADS)

TO PARKING SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2A 3,60035206 YES

 2 0938 6 AREA B PARKING LOT B FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND)) AT MP 0.63

TO ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND))

SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2C 100,87635207 YES
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 2 0939 6 AREA C PARKING LOT C FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND)) AT MP 1.42

TO PARKING SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2C 99,86535208 YES

 2 0940ZZ 6 GREAT KILLS ENTRANCE 
PARKING AREAS

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO 
ROAD) AT MP 0.05 LEFT AND RIGHT

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1D 17,24025235 YES

 2 0941 6 USPP/RANGER PARKING FROM ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) AT 
MP 0.88 RIGHT

TO ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1D 22,46925236 YES

 2 0942 6 GK AREA "A" PARKING FROM ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) AT 
MP 0.93 LEFT

TO ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1D 130,31325237 YES

 2 0943 6 BOAT LAUNCH PARKING FROM ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) AT 
MP 1.16

TO PARKING STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1D 77,74425238 YES

 2 0944 6 GK AREA "E" PARKING FROM ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) AT 
MP 1.32

TO PARKING STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1D 32,34025239 YES

 2 0945 6 GK AREA "F" PARKING FROM ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) AT 
MP 1.43

TO ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1D 23,92425240 YES

 2 0946 6 BEACH CENTER PARKING FROM ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) AT 
MP 1.67

TO ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) AND 
ROUTE 0947 (BEACH PICKUP AREA)

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1D 47,53225241 YES

 2 0947 6 BEACH PICKUP AREA FROM ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) AT 
MP 1.57

TO ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) AND 
ROUTE 0946 (BEACH CENTER PARKING)

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1D 8,94325242 YES

 2 0948 6 MILLER FIELD PARKING LOT 
(BALL FIELD)

FROM ROUTE 0130 (MILLER FIELD 
ENTRANCE ROAD) AT MP 0.09

TO ROUTE 0130 (MILLER FIELD ENTRANCE 
ROAD)

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1C 102,82525247 YES

 2 0949 6 RANGER STATION PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0132A (VISITOR 
CENTER (SANCHEZ ROAD EAST))

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1C 7,06125248 YES

 2 0951 6 CIRCLE PARKING FROM ROUTE 0132A (VISITOR CENTER 
(SANCHEZ ROAD EAST))

TO ROUTE 0132B (HOUSING ACCESS 
(SANCHEZ ROAD WEST))

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1C 87,37325250 YES

 2 0952 6 RESIDENCE PARKING FROM ROUTE 0132B (HOUSING ACCESS 
(SANCHEZ ROAD WEST))

TO PARKING STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1C 6,15625251 YES

 2 0953A 6 NEW DORP HIGH SCHOOL 
PARKING A

FROM END OF ROUTE 0132B (HOUSING 
ACCESS (SANCHEZ ROAD WEST))

TO ROUTE 0953C (NEW DORP HIGH 
SCHOOL PARKING C)

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1C 43,43825252 YES
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 2 0953C 6 NEW DORP HIGH SCHOOL 
PARKING C

FROM ROUTE 0953A (NEW DORP HIGH 
SCHOOL PARKING A)

TO NEW DORP LANE STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1C 53,104105114 YES

 2 0953D 6 NEW DORP HIGH SCHOOL 
PARKING D

FROM ROUTE 0953C (NEW DORP HIGH 
SCHOOL PARKING C)

TO ROUTE 0953C (NEW DORP HIGH 
SCHOOL PARKING C)

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1C 19,687YES

 2 0954 6 MAIN GATE PARKING FROM ROUTE 0440ZZ (NY AVENUE / 
BATTERY ROAD)

TO PARKING STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 5,79025222 YES

 2 0955AZZ 6 COAST GUARD AREA 
PARKING A

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0449 (COAST 
GUARD DRIVE) ON RIGHT

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 24,97033184 YES

 2 0955B 6 COAST GUARD AREA 
PARKING B

FROM ROUTE 0449 (COAST GUARD 
DRIVE) ON RIGHT

TO ROUTE 0449 (COAST GUARD DRIVE) STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 68,76433187 YES

 2 0955C 6 USCG ACTIVITIES PARKING FROM ROUTE 0449 (COAST GUARD 
DRIVE) ON RIGHT

TO ROUTE 0449 (COAST GUARD DRIVE) STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 6,35033188 YES

 2 0955D 6 USCG GALLEY PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0449 (COAST 
GUARD DRIVE) ON LEFT

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 2,99433190 YES

 2 0955E 6 USCG GALLEY REAR 
PARKING AND FIRE LANE

FROM ROUTE 0449 (COAST GUARD 
DRIVE) ON LEFT

TO ROUTE 0450 (DRUM AVENUE) STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 12,43333191 YES

 2 0955F 6 USCG PX PARKING FROM ROUTE 0449 (COAST GUARD 
DRIVE)

TO MARSHALL ROAD AND ROUTE 0957A 
(THEATRE PARKING)

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 15,97033192 YES

 2 0956A 6 DRUM AVENUE PARKING A FROM ROUTE 0450 (DRUM AVENUE) TO ROUTE 0450 (DRUM AVENUE) STATEN ISLAND NONPUBLIC AS 1A 1,45525223 NO

 2 0956B 6 DRUM AVENUE CHAPEL 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0450 (DRUM 
AVENUE)

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 2,86133175 YES

 2 0956C 6 DRUM AVENUE LOOP 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0450 (DRUM AVENUE) TO ROUTE 0450 (DRUM AVENUE) STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 1,87133177 YES

 2 0956D 6 DRUM AVENUE PARKING D ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0450 (DRUM 
AVENUE)

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 2,52033180 YES

 2 0957A 6 THEATRE PARKING FROM ROUTE 0955F (USCG PX PARKING) TO ROUTE 0451 (MOLONY DRIVE) STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 31,93633183 YES
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 2 0957B 6 HAND BALL PARKING FROM ROUTE 0448 (MARSHALL ROAD) TO ROUTE 0450 (DRUM AVENUE) STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 12,07025224 YES

 2 0957C 6 HQ B210 PARKING FROM ROUTE 0448 (MARSHALL ROAD) TO PARKING STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 91,84625225 YES

 2 0957D 6 USPP PARKING B210 FROM ROUTE 0448 (MARSHALL ROAD) TO PARKING STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 11,32125226 YES

 2 0958A 6 FORT WADSWORTH 
VISITOR CENTER PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0440ZZ (NY AVENUE / 
BATTERY ROAD)

TO ROUTE 0440ZZ (NY AVENUE / 
BATTERY ROAD)

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 95,65525227 YES

 2 0958B 6 FT TOMPKINS PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0447 (TOMPKINS 
ROAD) ON LEFT

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 2,50525228 YES

 2 0959A 6 TENNIS COURT PARKING FROM ROUTE 0444 (CLIFTON ROAD) ON 
LEFT

TO PARKING STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 2,84525229 YES

 2 0959B 6 FORT WADSWORTH 
BUILDING 109 PARKING

FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 0446 
(BATTERY WEED ROAD) ROUTE 0445 
(HUDSON ROAD / STATEN ISLAND) AND 
0441 (MONT SEC AVENUE)

TO ROUTE 0442 (NORTH ROAD) STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 8,20425230 YES

 2 0960A 6 NAVY LODGE AREA 
PARKING

FROM END OF ROUTE 0439 (PATH ROAD 
(NAVY LODGE))

TO PARKING STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1B 35,49333194 YES

 2 0960B 6 MCCLEAN ROAD PARKING FROM ROUTE 0440ZZ (NY AVENUE / 
BATTERY ROAD)

TO ROUTE 0440ZZ (NY AVENUE / 
BATTERY ROAD)

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1B 12,98825231 YES

 2 0960C 6 AYERS ROAD PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0438 (AYERS 
ROAD)

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1B 2,13133195 YES

 2 0961A 6 ARMED FORCES RESERVE 
AREA PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0440ZZ (NY AVENUE / 
BATTERY ROAD)

TO PARKING STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1B 105,67533196 YES

 2 0961B 6 ARMED FORCES AREA B 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0440ZZ (NY AVENUE / 
BATTERY ROAD)

TO ROUTE 0471 (LOOP ROAD) STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1B 22,47533199 YES

 2 0961C 6 ARMED FORCES AREA C 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0471 (LOOP ROAD) TO ROUTE 1015 (BUILDING 301 
MAINTENANCE PARKING)

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1B 9,35933201 YES

 2 0961D 6 FWR USPP SWAT PARKING FROM ROUTE 0440ZZ (NY AVENUE / 
BATTERY ROAD)

TO ROUTE 0445 (HUDSON ROAD / 
STATEN ISLAND)

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1B 7,40433202 YES
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 2 0962A 6 FWR BALL FIELD PARKING FROM ROUTE 0453 (USS NORTH 
CAROLINA ROAD)

TO ROUTE 0446 (BATTERY WEED ROAD) STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1B 33,89525232 YES

 2 0962B 6 FWR CAMPGROUND 
PARKING AREA

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0453 (USS NORTH 
CAROLINA ROAD)

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1B 2,12225233 YES

 2 0963A 6 FWR BATTERY WEED AREA A 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0446 (BATTERY 
WEED ROAD)

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 2,84225234 YES

 2 0963C 6 FWR BATTERY WEED AREA C 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0446 (BATTERY 
WEED ROAD) ON RIGHT

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 2,13033205 YES

 2 0963D 6 FWR BATTERY WEED AREA D 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0446 (BATTERY 
WEED ROAD) ON LEFT

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1A 2,06133682 YES

 2 0964B 6 SEWAGE TREATMENT 
PARKING IN JAMAICA BAY

FROM ROUTE 0464 (AVIATION ROAD) ON 
RIGHT

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3B 5,83036140 YES

 2 0964ZZ 6 ENTRANCE AREA PARKING FROM ROUTE 0464 (AVIATION ROAD) 
LEFT AND RIGHT

TO ROUTE 0464 (AVIATION ROAD) JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3B 33,80636138 YES

 2 0965A 6 COMMUNITY GARDENS 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0965B (RYAN VISITOR 
CENTER PARKING SE)

TO ROUTE 0402 (COMMUNITY GARDEN 
ACCESS ROAD)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC CO 3B 176,97536141 YES

 2 0965B 6 RYAN VISITOR CENTER 
PARKING SE

FROM ROUTE 0408 (RUNWAY A 
(SOUTHERN RUNWAY))

TO ROUTE 0965A (COMMUNITY 
GARDENS PARKING) AND ROUTE 0965D 
(RYAN VISITOR CENTER PARKING)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3B 56,84936142 YES

 2 0965C 6 AVIATOR CONCESSION 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0408 (RUNWAY A 
(SOUTHERN RUNWAY))

TO ROUTE 0965D (RYAN VISITOR 
CENTER PARKING) AND ROUTE 0965F 
(RYAN CENTER EMPLOYEE PARKING)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3B 147,08136143 YES

 2 0965D 6 RYAN VISITOR CENTER 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0965B (RYAN VISITOR 
CENTER PARKING SE) AND ROUTE 0965C 
(AVIATOR CONCESSION PARKING)

TO ROUTE 5006N (FLATBUSH AVENUE 
(NORTHBOUND))

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3B 131,19536144 YES

 2 0965E 6 HANGAR 3 AND 4 PARKING 
AREA

FROM ROUTE 0965A (COMMUNITY 
GARDENS PARKING)

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY NONPUBLIC BR 3B 162,37936147 NO

 2 0965F 6 RYAN CENTER EMPLOYEE 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0965C (AVIATOR 
CONCESSION PARKING)

TO ROUTE 0965B (RYAN VISITOR CENTER 
PARKING SE)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC CO 3B 54,96636368 YES
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 2 0966 6 MODEL AIRPLANE FIELD 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0403 (RUNWAY C) TO ROUTE 0403 (RUNWAY C) JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3B 114,48336108 YES

 2 0967 6 CAR TOP BOAT RAMP AND 
FISHING AREA PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0405 (TAXIWAY B) TO ROUTE 0405 (TAXIWAY B) AND 
ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD BENNETT FIELD 
ENTRANCE ROAD)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC CO 3B 997,02836110 YES

 2 0968AZZ 6 BUILDING 69 PARKING 
AREA AND USPP NORTH 
AND SOUTH PARKING 
AREAS

FROM ROUTE 0201 (RANGER ROAD) TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3B 18,73131606 YES

 2 0968B 6 NPS HEADQUARTERS 
(BUILDING 69 NORTH) AREA 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0201 (RANGER 
ROAD)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3B 1,95336369 YES

 2 0968C 6 NPS ECOLOGY VILLAGE 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0201 (RANGER ROAD) TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3B 17,91836371 YES

 2 0968EZZ 6 NPS ENTERPRISE ROAD 
PARKINGS

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0203 (ENTERPRISE 
AVENUE) ON LEFT

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3B 10,55636374 YES

 2 0968F 6 NPS BUILDING 62 AREA 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0203 (ENTERPRISE AVENUE) TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3B 15,44736375 YES

 2 0969 6 POLY TECH AND SOCCER 
FIELD PARKING

FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 0200 
(FLOYD BENNETT FIELD ENTRANCE ROAD) 
AND ROUTE 0203 (ENTERPRISE AVENUE)

TO FLOYD BENNET FIELD JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3B 30,44336111 YES

 2 0970 6 FISHING ACCESS PARKING FROM END OF ROUTE 0201 (RANGER 
ROAD)

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3B 21,09936112 YES

 2 0971 6 TYLUNAS HALL PARKING 
(NYC COLLECTION)

FROM ROUTE 1042AZ (JABA PARKING A) TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3B 38,73336114 YES

 2 0972A 6 BUILDING 98 PARKING FROM ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD BENNETT 
FIELD ENTRANCE ROAD) AT MP 0.07 ON 
LEFT

TO ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD BENNETT FIELD 
ENTRANCE ROAD)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3B 28,86936377 YES
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 2 0972B 6 BUILDING 95 PARKING FROM ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD BENNETT 
FIELD ENTRANCE ROAD) AT MP 0.04 ON 
LEFT

TO ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD BENNETT FIELD 
ENTRANCE ROAD)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3B 17,35036378 YES

 2 0974 6 FT. TILDEN FISHERMEN'S 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0111 (SHORE ROAD) TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3D 35,27336115 YES

 2 0975 6 AREA D BEACH CENTER 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND)) AT MP 2.04

TO PARKING SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2C 277,23535209 YES

 2 0976A 6 THEATER PARKING A FROM ROUTE 0214 (HAHN ROAD) TO ROUTE 0228 (THEATER ROAD) JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3E 110,30136379 YES

 2 0976B 6 RAA T-7 PARKING B ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0214 (HAHN 
ROAD)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3E 4,98236380 YES

0977 NC MOTOR POOL PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0415 (NIKE 
MAINTENANCE ROAD)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC GR 3E 25,33936118 NO

 2 0978 6 BALL FIELD PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0216 (HERO ROAD) JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3E 6,69536119 YES

 2 0979 6 BAY 17/18 PARKING AREA FROM ROUTE 0110 (DAVIS ROAD) TO ROUTE 0110 (DAVIS ROAD) AND 
0216 (HERO ROAD)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC CO 3E 25,89636121 YES

 2 0980 6 DAVIS ACCESS ROAD 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0475 (DAVIS 
ACCESS ROAD)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC CO 3E 4,52336123 YES

 2 0981 6 QTS. 22/23 RESIDENCE 
ACCESS PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0110 (DAVIS ROAD) TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY NONPUBLIC CO 3E 4,42936126 NO

 2 0982A 6 PICNIC PARKING A FROM ROUTE 0110 (DAVIS ROAD) TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3E 6,65836381 YES

 2 0982B 6 PICNIC PARKING B FROM ROUTE 0110 (DAVIS ROAD) TO ROUTE 0110 (DAVIS ROAD) JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3E 10,56736382 YES

 2 0983A 6 BUILDING 1 PARKING AREA 
A

FROM ROUTE 0214 (HAHN ROAD) TO ROUTE 0983B (BUILDING 1 
SOUTHSIDE PARKING AREA B)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3E 6,34836383 YES

 2 0983B 6 BUILDING 1 SOUTHSIDE 
PARKING AREA B

FROM ROUTE 0110 (DAVIS ROAD) TO ROUTE 0983A (BUILDING 1 PARKING 
AREA A)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3E 9,73936384 YES
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 2 0983C 6 BUILDING 1 NORTHSIDE 
PARKING AREA C

FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 0214 
(HAHN ROAD) AND ROUTE 0212 
(HEINZELMAN ROAD)

TO ROUTE 0214 (HAHN ROAD) JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3E 7,38236385 YES

 2 0983D 6 BUILDING 1 PARKING 
NORTH

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0214 (HAHN 
ROAD)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3E 2,895240516 YES

 2 0984A 6 BUILDING 149 PARKING 
AREA

FROM ROUTE 0212 (HEINZELMAN ROAD) TO ROUTE 0212 (HEINZELMAN ROAD) JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3E 10,76136386 YES

 2 0984B 6 COMMUNITY GARDEN AREA 
PARKING B

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0213 (WORCESTER 
ROAD)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3E 1,28936387 YES

 2 0986 6 POST OFFICE PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0225 (POST OFFICE 
ROAD)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC CO 3E 1,73236129 YES

 2 0987 6 MAINTENANCE AREA 
PARKING (RIIS LDG)

FROM ROUTE 5000 (ROCKAWAY POINT 
BOULEVARD)

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC CO 3E 30,43036131 YES

 2 0988 6 RIIS PARK BAY 3 EAST 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 5003 (ROCKAWAY BEACH 
BOULEVARD)

TO BOARDWALK ACCESS ROAD JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC CO 3F 21,15736133 YES

 2 0989 6 CANARSIE PIER PARKING FROM ROUTE 5204 (CANARSIE PIER) TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3A 117,60936135 YES

 2 0990 6 WILDLIFE REFUGE VISITOR 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 5005S (CROSS BAY 
BOULEVARD (SOUTHBOUND))

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3A 42,70636136 YES

 2 0991A 6 NORTH CHANNEL BRIDGE 
PARKING / EASTSIDE

FROM ROUTE 5005N (CROSS BAY 
BOULEVARD (NORTHBOUND))

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3A 18,76931395 YES

 2 0991B 6 NORTH CHANNEL BRIDGE 
PARKING / WESTSIDE

FROM ROUTE 5005S (CROSS BAY 
BOULEVARD (SOUTHBOUND))

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3A 20,64231394 YES

 2 0993 6 PARKING LOT E FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND)) AT MP 2.35

TO PARKING SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2C 289,22135210 YES

 2 0994 6 GREAT KILLS EDUCATION 
CENTER PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0232ZZ (BULKHEAD 
ROADS)

TO PARKING STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC CO 1D 3,48925243 YES

 2 0996 6 BREEZY POINT SURF CLUB 
PARKING

FROM END OF ROUTE 0222 (BREEZY 
POINT SURF CLUB ENTRANCE ROAD)

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3C 334,242112112 YES
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0997 NC BREEZY POINT SURF CLUB 
UNPAVED PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0222 (BREEZY 
POINT SURF CLUB ENTRANCE ROAD)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC SA 3C 37,596112115 NO

0998 NC SILVER GULL BEACH CLUB 
UNPAVED PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0999ZZ (SILVER GULL 
BEACH CLUB PARKING)

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC SA 3D 2,405112203 NO

 2 0999ZZ 6 SILVER GULL BEACH CLUB 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0234 (SILVER GULL BEACH 
CLUB ENTRANCE ROAD) RIGHT AND LEFT

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3D 110,898112205 YES

1000 NC ROCKAWAY POINT YACHT 
CLUB PARKING

FROM END OF ROUTE 0235 (ROCKAWAY 
POINT YACHT CLUB ROAD)

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC GR 3D 7,358112715 NO

1001 NC WILDLIFE REFUGE BUILDING 
101 PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0419 (JAMAICA BAY 
RESIDENCE ROAD)

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY NONPUBLIC GR 3A 14,41277672 NO

 2 1002 6 HAMILTON BEACH PARKING FROM LOCKWOOD COURT TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3A 11,19593881 YES

 2 1004 6 PICNIC/BEACH AREA 
PARKING LOT E

FROM ROUTE 0130 (MILLER FIELD 
ENTRANCE ROAD)

TO ROUTE 0132A (VISITOR CENTER 
(SANCHEZ ROAD EAST))

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1C 52,67725254 YES

1005 NC GREAT KILLS CROOKS 
POINT PARKING B

FROM END OF ROUTE 0493 (CROOKS 
POINT FISHING ROAD)

TO PARKING STATEN ISLAND NONPUBLIC GR 1D 7,27725245 NO

1006 NC GREAT KILLS ATHLETIC FIELD 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0437 (ACCESS TO ATHLETIC 
FIELD ROAD)

TO PARKING STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC GR 1D 32,80925246 NO

1007 NC GREAT KILLS CROOKS 
POINT PARKING A

FROM END OF ROUTE 0492 (GREAT KILLS 
ACCESS TO BEACH (CROOKS POINT))

TO PARKING STATEN ISLAND NONPUBLIC GR 1D 34,34525244 NO

1008 NC GREAT KILLS EDUCATION 
OVERFLOW CENTER 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0232ZZ (BULKHEAD 
ROADS)

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC GR 1D 33,119115508 NO

1009 NC MILLER FIELD BEACH 
ENTRANCE PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0130 (MILLER FIELD 
ENTRANCE ROAD) AND NEW DORP LANE

STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC GR 1C 24,05891898 NO

 2 1011 6 MILLER FIELD AREA D 
PARKING LOT (FT. 
CAPODANO)

FROM ROUTE 0132A (VISITOR CENTER 
(SANCHEZ ROAD EAST))

TO FATHER CAPODANNO BOULEVARD STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1C 28,770114406 YES
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 2 1012 6 GREAT KILLS MARINA 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) TO PARKING STATEN ISLAND NONPUBLIC AS 1D 89,726116079 NO

 2 1013 6 USPP STABLE PARKING FROM ROUTE 0458 (USS TENNESSEE 
ROAD)

TO PARKING STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1B 3,738239600 YES

 2 1014 6 BUILDING 302 L-SHAPED 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0458 (USS TENNESSEE 
ROAD)

TO PARKING STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1B 24,868239601 YES

 2 1015 6 BUILDING 301 
MAINTENANCE PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0458 (USS TENNESSEE 
ROAD)

TO PARKING STATEN ISLAND PUBLIC AS 1B 10,048238599 YES

 2 1016ZZ 6 RIIS LANDING PARKING 
AREAS

FROM ROUTE 5000 (ROCKAWAY POINT 
BOULEVARD) AND ROUTE 0987 
(MAINTENANCE AREA PARKING (RIIS 
LDG))

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY NONPUBLIC AS 3E 88,943238264 NO

 2 1017 6 BREEZY POINT SURF CLUB 
ENTRANCE PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0222 (BREEZY POINT SURF 
CLUB ENTRANCE ROAD)

TO ROUTE 0222 (BREEZY POINT SURF 
CLUB ENTRANCE ROAD)

JAMAICA BAY NONPUBLIC AS 3C 8,858NO

 2 1020 6 NYPD PARKING 1 FROM ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD BENNETT 
FIELD ENTRANCE ROAD)

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY NONPUBLIC AS 3B 66,030115709 NO

 2 1021 6 NYPD PARKING 2 FROM ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD BENNETT 
FIELD ENTRANCE ROAD)

TO ROUTE 1020 (NYPD PARKING 1) AND 
ROUTE 1022 (NYPD PARKING 3)

JAMAICA BAY NONPUBLIC AS 3B 27,080115710 NO

 2 1022 6 NYPD PARKING 3 FROM ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD BENNETT 
FIELD ENTRANCE ROAD)

TO ROUTE 1021 (NYPD PARKING 2) JAMAICA BAY NONPUBLIC AS 3B 5,290115711 NO

 2 1023 6 NYPD PARKING 4 FROM ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD BENNETT 
FIELD ENTRANCE ROAD)

TO ROUTE 1024 (NYPD PARKING 5) JAMAICA BAY NONPUBLIC AS 3B 24,059115725 NO

 2 1024 6 NYPD PARKING 5 FROM ROUTE 1023 (NYPD PARKING 4) TO ROUTE 1023 (NYPD PARKING 4) JAMAICA BAY NONPUBLIC AS 3B 53,985115726 NO

 2 1025 6 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE 
LANDFILL PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0062 (PENNSYLVANIA 
AVENUE LANDFILL ACCESS ROADS)

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3A 52,403112823 NO

 2 1026 6 FOUNTAIN AVENUE 
LANDFILL

FROM ROUTE 0063 (NS FOUNTAIN 
AVENUE LANDFILL ACCESS ROADS)

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3A 54,184112827 NO
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 2 1027 6 AVIATOR SPORTS PAVED 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 5006N (FLATBUSH AVENUE 
(NORTHBOUND))

TO ROUTE 0965C (AVIATOR 
CONCESSION PARKING)

JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC CO 3B 276,599225810 YES

 2 1028 6 NC-S RIDING ACADEMY 
PARKING LOT

FROM ROUTE 0205 (RIDING ACADEMY 
ACCESS ROAD)

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3A 17,146227300 YES

1029 NC NDR LOT K PARKING LOT K 
UNPAVED

FROM ROUTE 0667 (NORTH BRAGG 
DRIVE)

TO PARKING SANDY HOOK PUBLIC GR 2A 101,94328171 NO

1030 NC PARKING LOT F FROM ROUTE 0479 (FISHERMAN'S 
PARKING ACCESS)

TO PARKING SANDY HOOK PUBLIC GR 2B 13,65089793 NO

1031 NC DR PARKING J NORTH 
BEACH EXTENSION

FROM ROUTE 0160 (ATLANTIC DRIVE) TO PARKING SANDY HOOK PUBLIC GR 2A 72,41828170 NO

1032 NC ND NEW TENT CITY 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0659 (OLD TRAILER CAMP 
LANE MAST)

TO PARKING SANDY HOOK PUBLIC GR 2A 35,574110635 NO

 2 1035 6 BEACH 222ND STREET 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0222 (BREEZY POINT SURF 
CLUB ENTRANCE ROAD)

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY PUBLIC AS 3C 6,999245334 NO

 2 1036 6 PARKING LOT M FROM ROUTE 0667 (NORTH BRAGG 
DRIVE - UNPAVED SEGMENT)

TO PARKING SANDY HOOK PUBLIC AS 2A 9,173YES

 2 1037 6 NOAA SERVICE PARKING 
LOT

FROM ROUTE 0918A (NOAA LAB A 
PARKING SOUTH)

TO ROUTE 0918B (NOAA LAB B 
PARKING NORTH)

SANDY HOOK NONPUBLIC AS 2A 9,73330003 NO

1038 NC ARCHERY PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0201 (RANGER 
ROAD)

JAMAICA BAY NONPUBLIC GR 3B 3,090NO

1041 NC GREAT KILLS MARINA 
UNPAVED PARKING

FROM ROUTE 1012 (GREAT KILLS MARINA 
PARKING)

TO ROUTE 1012 (GREAT KILLS MARINA 
PARKING)

STATEN ISLAND NONPUBLIC GR 1D 119,424NO

 2 1042ZZ 6 JABA PARKING FROM ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD BENNETT 
FIELD ENTRANCE ROAD)

TO PARKING JAMAICA BAY NONPUBLIC AS 3B 482,849256345 NO
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Cycle 6 Summary Totals for Gateway National Recreation Area

Paved Roads, Manually Rated Length (Miles)

Paved Roads, Data Collection Vehicle Rated (Miles)

Cycle 6 Route Totals

Paved Roads, Manually Rated Area (Sq. Ft.)

Unpaved Roads (Miles)

NPS 
Maintained

Paved Parking (Sq. Ft.)

Unpaved Parking (Sq. Ft.)

Concessionaire 
Maintained

Park 
Totals

Cycle 6 Lane Miles and Overall Pavement Condition

Lanes 
Miles*

Pavement 
Condition Rating**

Parking Areas

Manually Rated Roads

Data Collection Vehicle Routes

* Equivalent Lane Miles are calculated by route using the following equations:
- DCV and MRLs = (PAVE_WIDTH x PAVED_MI) / 11 foot lane
- MRPs and PKGs = SQ_FEET / 5280 / 11 foot lane 

**Parking and Manually Rated Routes are assigned the following PCR values based on 
the type of observed distresses:

-Excellent = 97 -Good = 90 -Fair = 73
-Poor = 53, 30, or 0 -Construction / Not Rated = -1

35.96

6.67

564,817

93.97

5.50

0

10,153,659

7.55

174.82

53

59

78

35.13 0.83

5.50 0

0 0

6.67

9,618,793 534,866

0

519,863 44,954
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General Park Road Functional Classification (FC) Table

8

0400 - 0499All public roads intended for access to administrative developments or structures such as park offices, employee quarters, 
or utility areas. 

PublicAdministrative 

Park Road

5

0600 - 0699  City streets are usually extensions of the adjoining street system that are owned and maintained by the National Park 
Service. The construction and/or reconstruction  should conform with accepted local engineering practice and local 
conditions.

City Street

0001 - 0009These facilities serve high volumes of park and non-park related traffic and are restricted,  limited-access facilities in an 
urban area.  This category of roads primarily encompasses the major parkways which serve as gateways to our  nation's 
capital.  Other major park roads or portions thereof, however, may be included in this category.

PublicUrban 

Parkway

7

0400 - 0499 All roads normally closed to the public, including patrol roads, truck trails, and other similar roads. Note: Functional Classes 
5 and 6 have the same route numbers because historically they were numbered similarly and often there is little distinction 
between these routes. For example, because utility areas and employee housing are often closed to the public, this 
restriction would result in classification of FC 6 rather than FC 5.

NonpublicAdministrative 

Park Road

(Restricted Access)

6

0200 - 02994 Primitive 

Park Road

Public Roads which provide circulation through remote areas and/or access to primitive campgrounds and  undeveloped areas.  
These roads frequently have no minimum design standards and their use may be limited to specially equipped vehicles.  
Note: Functional Classes 3 and 4 have the same route numbers because, historically, they were numbered similarly.

0200 - 0299Roads which provide circulation within public areas, such as campgrounds, picnic areas, visitor center complexes, 
concessionaire facilities, etc. These roads generally serve low-speed traffic and are often designed for one-way 
circulation.

Public

0100 - 0199Roads which provide access within a park to areas of scenic, scientific, recreational or cultural interest, such as overlooks, 
campgrounds, etc.

PublicConnector 

Park Road

2

0001 - 0009
0010 - 0099

Roads which constitute the main access route, circulatory tour, or thoroughfare for park visitors. Rural Parkways
(e.g. Natchez Trace) are numbered 0001 - 0009.

PublicPrincipal Park Road 

Rural Parkway

1

FC

Special Purpose 

Park Road

3

Surface 
Types

AS - Asphaltic Concrete Pavement

BR - Brick or Pavers Road Bed

CB - Cobble Stone Road Bed

CO - Portland Cement Concrete Pavement

GR - Gravel Road Bed

NV - Native or Dirt Material Road Bed

OT - Other Materials Road Bed

N/A Non-NPS

Roads

Public

State, County, or City owned roads which border, traverse, or provide access to Park Facilities or Locations.  Non-NPS 
roads are not assigned functional classes and are driven for GPS and Video Log only.

Type User
Access

Description Route 
Numbers

Public 5000 - 5999

A park road system contains those roads within or giving access to a park or other unit of the NPS which are administered by the NPS , or by the Service in cooperation with other agencies.
The assignment of a functional classification (FC) to a park road is not based on traffic volumes or design speed, but on the intended use or function of that road or route.

The historic route numbering system also included a 300 series for interpretive roads, and a 500 series for one-way roads. There are approximately 250 roads nationwide which are 
designated by the 300 and 500 series. The numbers for these roads will be maintained for reporting consistency. However, since these interpretive and one-way routes are not as clearly tied 
to a specific functional class, the 300 and 500 series will be discontinued for future use.
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SUMMARY ROUTE INVENTORY FOR ROADS (1100 SERIES FMSS LOCATIONS)

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0224 (BEACH 193RD STREET)0163ZZ RANGE ROADS TO END36014 6  2  0.97  3  0.00 0.97YES

FROM ROUTE 0211 (SOUTH BARRETT ROAD)0227ZZ ROMERO ROAD EAST AND WEST TO ROUTE 0226 (NORTH BARETTE)36021 6  2  0.05  3  0.00 0.05YES

FROM ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) AT MP 
1.02 ON RIGHT

0232ZZ BULKHEAD ROADS TO END21207 6  2  0.89  3  0.89 0.00NO

FROM END OF ROUTE 0442 (NORTH ROAD) 
ON LEFT AT PARK BOUNDARY

0440ZZ NY AVENUE / BATTERY ROAD TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 5004 
(MCCLEAN AVENUE)

21182 6  2  0.65  1  0.00 0.65YES

FROM ROUTE 0132B (HOUSING ACCESS 
(SANCHEZ ROAD WEST)) AT MP 0.09

0474ZZ MILLER FIELD RESIDENCE ROAD TO ROUTE 0132B (HOUSING ACCESS 
(SANCHEZ ROAD WEST)) AT MP 0.17 AND 
MASON AVENUE

33210 6  2  0.21  5  0.00 0.21YES

FROM ROUTE 0913 (LOT "L" NIKE RADAR 
SITE PARKING)

0477ZZ NIKE RADAR SITE ROADS TO END OF PAVEMENT30011 6  2  0.43  5  0.00 0.43YES

FROM END OF ROUTE 0481 (SOUTH 
MAINTENANCE SHOP ROAD A)

0483ZZ SOUTH MAINTENANCE SHOP ROAD C TO ROUTE 0909B (MAINTENANCE 
PARKING EAST) AND ROUTE 0909C 
(MAINTENANCE PARKING WEST)

33628 6  2  0.10  5  0.00 0.10YES

FROM CROSS BAY BOULEVARD0496ZZ RD-WDSC- SPRING CREEK ROADS TO 165TH AVENUE77685  2.78  6  2.78 0.00NO

FROM ROUTE 0408 (RUNWAY A (SOUTHERN 
RUNWAY))

0504ZZ SOUTHERN RUNWAY TO ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD BENNETT FIELD 
ENTRANCE ROAD)

6  2  0.96  5  0.00 0.96YES

FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND))

0661ZZ HUDSON ROADS TO ROUTE 0668 (SOUTH BRAGG DRIVE)33647 6  2  0.72  2  0.00 0.72YES

FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND))

0662ZZ MAGRUDER ROADS TO ROUTE 0923 (BUILDING 53 AND 
BUILDING 60 PARKING) AND ROUTE 
0661ZZ (HUDSON ROADS)

33648 6  2  0.53  2  0.00 0.53YES

FROM ROUTE 0665 (KEARNY DRIVE)0675ZZ MCNAIR ROADS TO ROUTE 0661ZZ (HUDSON ROADS)33660 6  2  0.21  5  0.00 0.21YES



NPS / RIP Subcomponent Details for GATE 
(Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV Driven Grey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven Black = Paved Routes, Non-NPS

Page 2 of 11

Report Date: 09/22/2022

Shading Color Key

Green = Unpaved Parking AreasBlue = Paved Parking Areas

      = Concession Route

DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected

GATE Gateway National Recreation Area

User
AccessTo

Route Description

FromRoute NameC
y
cl

e 
C

o
ll
ec

te
d

FMSS  
Number

Route 
Number

Area
(SQ FT)

It
er

a
ti
o
n
 

C
o
ll
ec

te
d

C
o
n
ce

ss
io

n

SUMMARY ROUTE INVENTORY FOR PARKING AREAS (1300 SERIES FMSS LOCATIONS)

FL
TP

0906ZZ 36107 JACOB RIIS PARKING TO ROUTE 5000 (ROCKAWAY POINT BOULEVARD)FROM ROCKAWAY BEACH BOULEVARD  2,641,982 6  2 PUBLICYES

0940ZZ 25235 GREAT KILLS ENTRANCE PARKING AREAS ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) AT MP 0.05 
LEFT AND RIGHT

 17,240 6  2 PUBLICYES

0955AZZ 33184 COAST GUARD AREA PARKING A ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0449 (COAST GUARD DRIVE) ON 
RIGHT

 24,970 6  2 PUBLICYES

0964ZZ 36138 ENTRANCE AREA PARKING TO ROUTE 0464 (AVIATION ROAD)FROM ROUTE 0464 (AVIATION ROAD) LEFT AND RIGHT  33,806 6  2 PUBLICYES

0968AZZ 31606 BUILDING 69 PARKING AREA AND USPP 
NORTH AND SOUTH PARKING AREAS

TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0201 (RANGER ROAD)  18,731 6  2 PUBLICYES

0968EZZ 36374 NPS ENTERPRISE ROAD PARKINGS ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0203 (ENTERPRISE AVENUE) ON 
LEFT

 10,556 6  2 PUBLICYES

0999ZZ 112205 SILVER GULL BEACH CLUB PARKING TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0234 (SILVER GULL BEACH CLUB 
ENTRANCE ROAD) RIGHT AND LEFT

 110,898 6  2 PUBLICYES

1016ZZ 238264 RIIS LANDING PARKING AREAS TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 5000 (ROCKAWAY POINT BOULEVARD) 
AND ROUTE 0987 (MAINTENANCE AREA PARKING (RIIS 
LDG))

 88,943 6  2 NONPUBLICNO

1042ZZ 256345 JABA PARKING TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD BENNETT FIELD ENTRANCE 
ROAD)

 482,849 6  2 NONPUBLICNO
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GATE-0163ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0224 (BEACH 193RD STREET)0163AZ RANGE ROAD TO END36014 6  2  0.21  3  0.00 0.21YES

FROM ROUTE 0216 (HERO ROAD)0163BZ BPD RANGE ROAD TO ROUTE 0224 (BEACH 193RD STREET)36014 6  2  0.76  3  0.00 0.76NO
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GATE-0227ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0226 (NORTH BARETTE)0227AZ ROMERO ROAD WEST TO ROUTE 0211 (SOUTH BARRETT ROAD)36021 6  2  0.03  3  0.00 0.03YES

FROM ROUTE 0211 (SOUTH BARRETT ROAD)0227BZ ROMERO ROAD EAST TO ROUTE 0226 (NORTH BARETTE)36021 6  2  0.03  3  0.00 0.03YES
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GATE-0232ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) AT MP 
1.02 ON RIGHT

0232AZ BULKHEAD ROAD TO END21207 6  2  0.77  3  0.77 0.00NO

FROM ROUTE 0232AZ (BULKHEAD ROAD)0232BZ BULKHEAD SPUR TO END21207 6  2  0.12  3  0.12 0.00NO
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GATE-0440ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM END OF ROUTE 0442 (NORTH ROAD) 
ON LEFT AT PARK BOUNDARY

0440AZ NY AVENUE TO INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 0440BZ 
(BATTERY ROAD) AND ROUTE 0445 
(HUDSON ROAD / STATEN ISLAND)

21182 6  2  0.40  1  0.00 0.40YES

FROM INTERSECTION ROUTE 0440AZ (NY 
AVENUE) AND ROUTE 0445 (HUDSON ROAD 
/ STATEN ISLAND)

0440BZ BATTERY ROAD TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 5004 
(MCCLEAN AVENUE)

21182 6  2  0.25  1  0.00 0.25YES

C
y
cl

e 
C

o
ll
ec

te
d

Route 
Number

FMSS  
Number Route Name From

Route Description

To

Unpaved 
MilesIt

er
a
ti
o
n
 

C
o
ll
ec

te
d

Area
(SQ FT)

Fu
n
ct

io
n
a
l 

C
la

ssTotal 
Mileage

Paved 
MilesC

o
n
ce

ss
io

n

GATE-0474ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0132B (HOUSING ACCESS 
(SANCHEZ ROAD WEST)) AT MP 0.09

0474AZ MILLER FIELD RESIDENCE ROAD A TO ROUTE 0132B (HOUSING ACCESS 
(SANCHEZ ROAD WEST))AT MP 0.17 AND 
MASON AVENUE

33210 6  2  0.07  5  0.00 0.07YES

FROM ROUTE 0474AZ (MILLER FIELD 
RESIDENCE ROAD A)

0474BZ MILLER FIELD RESIDENCE ROAD B TO ROUTE 0494 (MFR431 SERVICE ROAD)33210 6  2  0.03  5  0.00 0.03YES

FROM ROUTE 0474AZ (MILLER FIELD 
RESIDENCE ROAD A)

0474CZ MILLER FIELD RESIDENCE ROAD C TO ROUTE 0132B (HOUSING ACCESS 
(SANCHEZ ROAD WEST))AT MP 0.17 AND 
MASON AVENUE

33210 6  2  0.11  5  0.00 0.11YES
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GATE-0477ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0913 (LOT "L" NIKE RADAR 
SITE PARKING)

0477AZ NIKE RADAR SITE ROAD A TO END OF PAVEMENT30011 6  2  0.24  5  0.00 0.24YES

FROM ROUTE 0477AZ (NIKE RADAR SITE 
ROAD A)

0477BZ NIKE RADAR SITE ROAD B TO END30011 6  2  0.05  5  0.00 0.05YES

FROM ROUTE 0477AZ (NIKE RADAR SITE 
ROAD A)

0477CZ NIKE RADAR SITE ROAD C TO END30011 6  2  0.14  5  0.00 0.14YES
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GATE-0483ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM END OF ROUTE 0481 (SOUTH 
MAINTENANCE SHOP ROAD A)

0483AZ SOUTH MAINTENANCE SHOP ROAD C - 
MAIN

TO END33628 6  2  0.06  5  0.00 0.06YES

FROM ROUTE 0483AZ (SOUTH 
MAINTENANCE SHOP ROAD C - MAIN)

0483BZ SOUTH MAINTENANCE SHOP ROAD C - 
SPUR

TO ROUTE 0909B (MAINTENANCE 
PARKING EAST)

33628 6  2  0.03  5  0.00 0.03YES
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GATE-0496ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM CROSS BAY BOULEVARD0496AZ RD-WDSC- SPRING CREEK ROAD A TO END OF LOOP77685  2.01  6  2.01 0.00NO

FROM ROUTE 0496AZ (RD-WDSC- SPRING 
CREEK ROAD A)

0496BZ RD-WDSC- SPRING CREEK ROAD B TO END77685  0.13  6  0.13 0.00NO

FROM ROUTE 0496AZ (RD-WDSC- SPRING 
CREEK ROAD A)

0496CZ RD-WDSC- SPRING CREEK ROAD C TO ROUTE 0496AZ (RD-WDSC- SPRING 
CREEK ROAD A)

77685  0.51  6  0.51 0.00NO

FROM ROUTE 0496AZ (RD-WDSC- SPRING 
CREEK ROAD A)

0496DZ RD-WDSC- SPRING CREEK ROAD D TO END77685  0.13  6  0.13 0.00NO
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GATE-0504ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD BENNETT FIELD 
ENTRANCE ROAD)

0504AZ SOUTHERN RUNWAY A TO END6  2  0.44  5  0.00 0.44YES

FROM ROUTE 0408 (RUNWAY A (SOUTHERN 
RUNWAY))

0504BZ SOUTHERN RUNWAY B TO END6  2  0.51  5  0.00 0.51YES
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GATE-0661ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND))

0661AZ HUDSON ROAD TO ROUTE 0668 (SOUTH BRAGG DRIVE)33647 6  2  0.66  2  0.00 0.66YES

FROM ROUTE 0661AZ (HUDSON ROAD)0661BZ HUDSON ROAD SPUR TO ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND))

33647 6  2  0.03  2  0.00 0.03YES

FROM ROUTE 0665 (KEARNY DRIVE)0661CZ HUDSON ROAD CUT-THRU TO ROUTE 0661AZ (HUDSON ROAD)33647 6  2  0.03  2  0.00 0.03YES
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GATE-0662ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND))

0662AZ MAGRUDER ROAD TO ROUTE 0923 (BUILDING 53 AND 
BUILDING 60 PARKING) AND ROUTE 
0661AZ (HUDSON ROAD)

33648 6  2  0.45  2  0.00 0.45YES

FROM ROUTE 0662AZ (MAGRUDER ROAD)0662BZ MAGRUDER ROAD SPUR 1 TO ROUTE 0661AZ (HUDSON ROAD)33648 6  2  0.06  2  0.00 0.06YES

FROM ROUTE 0662AZ (MAGRUDER ROAD)0662CZ MAGRUDER ROAD SPUR 2 TO ROUTE 0060 (HARTSHORNE DRIVE 
(NORTHBOUND))

33648 6  2  0.02  2  0.00 0.02YES
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GATE-0675ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0665 (KEARNY DRIVE)0675AZ MCNAIR ROAD TO ROUTE 0661AZ (HUDSON ROAD)33660 6  2  0.15  5  0.00 0.15YES

FROM ROUTE 0675AZ (MCNAIR ROAD)0675BZ MCNAIR ROAD CUT-THRU B TO ROUTE 0665 (KEARNY DRIVE)33660 6  2  0.03  5  0.00 0.03YES

FROM ROUTE 0675AZ (MCNAIR ROAD)0675CZ MCNAIR ROAD CUT-THRU C TO ROUTE 0674 (MERCER ROAD)33660 6  2  0.03  5  0.00 0.03YES
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GATE-0906ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0906AZ 36107 JACOB RIIS PARKING A TO ROUTE 0906BZ (JACOB RIIS PARKING B)FROM ROUTE 5003 (ROCKAWAY BEACH BOULEVARD)  459,285 6  2 PUBLICYES

0906BZ 36107 JACOB RIIS PARKING B TO ROUTE 0906DZ (JACOB RIIS PARKING D)FROM ROUTE 0906AZ (JACOB RIIS PARKING A)  421,175 6  2 PUBLICYES

0906CZ 36107 JACOB RIIS PARKING C TO ROUTE 0906EZ (JACOB RIIS PARKING E)FROM ROUTE 0906AZ (JACOB RIIS PARKING A)  461,397 6  2 PUBLICYES

0906DZ 36107 JACOB RIIS PARKING D TO ROUTE 0906FZ (JACOB RIIS PARKING F)FROM ROUTE 0906BZ (JACOB RIIS PARKING B)  436,725 6  2 PUBLICYES

0906EZ 36107 JACOB RIIS PARKING E TO ROUTE 5000 (ROCKAWAY POINT BOULEVARD)FROM ROUTE 0906CZ (JACOB RIIS PARKING C)  529,252 6  2 PUBLICYES

0906FZ 36107 JACOB RIIS PARKING F TO ROUTE 5000 (ROCKAWAY POINT BOULEVARD)FROM ROUTE 0906DZ (JACOB RIIS PARKING D)  334,148 6  2 PUBLICYES
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GATE-0940ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0940AZ 25235 GREAT KILLS ENTRANCE PARKING A ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) AT MP 0.05 
ON LEFT

 8,649 6  2 PUBLICYES

0940BZ 25235 GREAT KILLS ENTRANCE PARKING B ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0030 (BUFFALO ROAD) AT MP 0.05 
ON RIGHT

 8,591 6  2 PUBLICYES
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GATE-0955AZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0955AAZ 33184 COAST GUARD AREA PARKING AAZ ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0449 (COAST GUARD DRIVE) ON 
RIGHT

 7,021 6  2 PUBLICYES

0955ABZ 33184 COAST GUARD AREA PARKING ABZ ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0449 (COAST GUARD DRIVE) ON 
RIGHT

 7,771 6  2 PUBLICYES

0955ACZ 33184 COAST GUARD AREA PARKING ACZ ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0449 (COAST GUARD DRIVE) ON 
RIGHT

 10,178 6  2 PUBLICYES
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GATE-0964ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0964AAZ 36138 ENTRANCE AREA PARKING A TO ROUTE 0464 (AVIATION ROAD) ON RIGHTFROM ROUTE 0464 (AVIATION ROAD) ON RIGHT  16,877 6  2 PUBLICYES

0964ABZ 36138 ENTRANCE AREA PARKING B TO ROUTE 0464 (AVIATION ROAD) ON LEFTFROM ROUTE 0464 (AVIATION ROAD) ON LEFT  16,929 6  2 PUBLICYES



NPS / RIP Subcomponent Details for GATE 
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Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV Driven Grey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven Black = Paved Routes, Non-NPS
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GATE Gateway National Recreation Area
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GATE-0968AZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0968ABZ 31606 USPP PARKING NORTH TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0201 (RANGER ROAD)  15,146 6  2 PUBLICYES

0968ACZ 31606 USPP PARKING SOUTH TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0201 (RANGER ROAD)  3,585 6  2 PUBLICYES
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GATE-0968EZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
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0968EAZ 36374 NPS ENTERPRISE ROAD PARKING A ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0203 (ENTERPRISE AVENUE) ON 
LEFT

 5,110 6  2 PUBLICYES

0968EBZ 36374 NPS ENTERPRISE ROAD PARKING B ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0203 (ENTERPRISE AVENUE) ON 
LEFT

 4,115 6  2 PUBLICYES

0968ECZ 36374 NPS ENTERPRISE ROAD PARKING C ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0203 (ENTERPRISE AVENUE) ON 
LEFT

 1,331 6  2 PUBLICYES
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GATE Gateway National Recreation Area
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GATE-0999ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
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0999AZ 112205 SILVER GULL BEACH CLUB PARKING A ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0234 (SILVER GULL BEACH CLUB 
ENTRANCE ROAD) ON LEFT

 1,599 6  2 PUBLICYES

0999BZ 112205 SILVER GULL BEACH CLUB PARKING B TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0234 (SILVER GULL BEACH CLUB 
ENTRANCE ROAD) ON RIGHT

 107,396 6  2 PUBLICYES

0999CZ 112205 SILVER GULL BEACH CLUB PARKING C TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0234 (SILVER GULL BEACH CLUB 
ENTRANCE ROAD) ON LEFT

 1,903 6  2 PUBLICYES
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GATE-1016ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

1016AZ 238264 RIIS LANDING PARKING A TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0987 (MAINTENANCE AREA PARKING (RIIS 
LDG))

 46,559 6  2 NONPUBLICNO

1016BZ 238264 RIIS LANDING PARKING B TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 5000 (ROCKAWAY POINT BOULEVARD)  42,384 6  2 NONPUBLICNO
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GATE-1042ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

1042AZ 256345 JABA PARKING A TO ROUTE 1042BZ (JABA PARKING B)FROM ROUTE 0200 (FLOYD BENNETT FIELD ENTRANCE 
ROAD)

 295,165 6  2 NONPUBLICNO

1042BZ 256345 JABA PARKING B TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 1042AZ (JABA PARKING A)  187,684 6  2 NONPUBLICNO




